The All Stainless Steel Chimney for Wood Stoves
FUEL TYPE: Wood | Gas | Oil | Coal
CANADA ONLY
2    Selkirk by Duravent  |  www.selkirkcorp.ca (CAN)
Typical Installation..................................................................................................................... 3
Technical Data Sheet................................................................................................................. 4
Stainless Steel Chimney Lengths.................................................................................................. 5
Stainless Steel Elbows and Tees............................................................................................... 6-7

Sentinel's unique design combines 2 different alloys of stainless steel, for inner and outer pipes, with more than 2 inches of premium fibre insulation.
When installed, Sentinel's unique Web Coupler allows the insulation to form a continuous column of protection from one chimney length to the next. This
minimizes hot spots and leakage at the joints. Selkirk's Sentinel chimney contains more insulation than other chimney brands for superior insulating value
and fire protection. More insulation = better insulating value. Better insulating value helps keep stack temperatures high, enhancing "draw" and reducing
condensation and creosote build-up (the most common cause of chimney fires).
The Stainless Steel Inner Liner and Outer Casing of Sentinel are welded along the seam for added strength and to resist moisture penetration. Sentinel
Chimney is secured at each joint by a Locking Band, which is supplied with each insulated Length, Tee and Elbow. Some other chimney systems may use
screws to secure chimney lengths - this is often the point of rust, corrosion or moisture penetration.
Sentinel Chimney Features & Benefits
Selkirk invented pre-fabricated chimney in the 1930's, & has proudly manufactured Model CF Sentinel chimney in North America since 1982. When
purchasing a Wood Stove Chimney you should consider the following facts to see how Selkirk stacks up to the competition.
888.735.5475  |  Selkirk by Duravent    5
Stainless Steel Chimney Lengths
Size A B C Order # Product Code Pack
6" x 9" 9" 6" 10-1/2" 0521406 6CF-9 1
6" x 12" 12" 6" 10-1/2" 0521206 6CF-12 1
6" x 18" 18" 6" 10-1/2" 0521106 6CF-18 1
6" x 24" 24" 6" 10-1/2" 0521006 6CF-24 1
6" x 36" 36" 6" 10-1/2" 0520306 6CF-36 1
7" x 9" 9" 7" 11-3/4" 0521407 7CF-9 1
7" x 12" 12" 7" 11-3/4" 0521207 7CF-12 1
7" x 18" 18" 7" 11-3/4" 0521107 7CF-18 1
7" x 24" 24" 7" 11-3/4" 0521007 7CF-24 1
7" x 36" 36" 7" 11-3/4" 0520307 7CF-36 1
8" x 9" 9" 8" 13" 0521409 8CF-9 1
8" x 12" 12" 8" 13" 0521209 8CF-12 1
8" x 18" 18" 8" 13" 0521108 8CF-18 1
8" x 24" 24" 8" 13" 0521109 8CF-24 1
8" x 36" 36" 8" 13" 0520308 8CF-36 1
CHIMNEY SECTIONS
HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS
•	�Each length includes a Spring-Clip Locking Band.
•	Sectional overlap of 1".

Elbow Length A B A B A B
2 x 15º 9" 3-3/4" 18-1/2" 3-5/8" 18-7/8" 3-5/8" 19-1/4"
2 x 15º 12" 4-1/2" 20-3/8" 4-1/8" 20-3/4" 4-1/8" 20-7/8"
2 x 15º 18" 5-5/8" 26-1/8" 5-3/4 26-1/2" 5-3/4" 26-3/4"
2 x 15º 24" 7-1/8" 32" 7-1/8" 32-5/8" 8" 32-3/4"
2 x 15º 36" 10-3/8" 43-7/8" 10-1/2" 44-1/8" 10-1/2" 44-1/2"
2 x 30º 9" 7-3/4" 20" 8" 20-1/2 8-1/8" 21-3/16"
2 x 30º 12" 8-5/8" 21-1/2" 8-7/8" 22-1/4" 9" 22-3/4"
2 x 30º 18" 11-3/4" 26-3/4" 11-7/8" 27-3/8" 12" 28"
2 x 30º 24" 14-3/8" 31-7/8" 15-1/4" 33" 14-1/2" 34-1/4"
2 x 30º 36" 20-7/8" 42-5/8" 21" 43-3/16" 21-1/4" 43-7/8"
The vertical run of chimney above an offset must be supported using an Interior
Resupport Assembly securely clamped to the pipe just above a Locking Band, with
its straps nailed to a nearby structure.
Size A B C Order # Product Code Pack
15° - 6" 6" 10-1/2" 19-3/8" 0522406 6CF-EL15K 1
15° - 7" 7" 11-3/4” 20" 0522407 7CF-EL15K 1
15° - 8" 8" 13" 20-5/8" 0522409 8CF-EL15K 1
Size A B C Order # Product Code Pack
30° - 6" 6" 10-1/2" 12-1/4" 0522306 6CF-EL30K 1
30° - 7" 7" 11-3/4" 12-7/8" 0522307 7CF-EL30K 1
30° - 8" 8" 13" 13-1/2" 0522308 8CF-EL30K 1
30° ELBOW KIT
15° ELBOW KIT
CHIMNEY OFFSET CHARTS
INSULATED 15° AND 30° ELBOWS